## **TUV**NORD

## Certificate

TÜVNORD

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

DIN EN ISO/
IEC 27001

tuev-nord.de

Management system as per

**DIN EN ISO/IEC 27001: 2017** 

(Equivalent to ISO/IEC 27001:2013 including Cor 1:2014 and Cor 2:2015)

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 27006:2015/Amd.1:2020, that the organization

Gesellschaft für wissenschaftliche Datenverarbeitung mbH Göttingen Burckhardtweg 4 37077 Göttingen Germany



operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of DIN EN ISO/IEC 27001: 2017 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Data- and IT competence center for the support of science, in particular for the Max Planck Society and the University of Göttingen, with the following tasks: Operation and management of IT services and support of scientific research; consulting for operation and further development of IT infrastructures; IT related education and training

As per the Statement of Applicability of 14.11.2022, Rev 001/11.2022

Certificate Registration No. 44 121 220753 Audit Report No. 3532 1690 Valid from 2023-03-06 Valid until 2026-03-05 Initial certification 2023

Essen, 2023-03-06

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH



Visit our database to verify the validity of this certificate.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com



